
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:40
ANSWERED ON:01.12.2004
IMPROVEMENT IN QUALITY OF ROAD
Kharventhan Shri Salarapatty Kuppusamy

Will the Minister of SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether his Ministry has received representations for improvements in riding quality in NH 209 - Dindigul - Palani- Coimbatore -
Bangalore Road; and

(b) if so, the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING, ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) : Yes, Sir.

(b) : The riding quality in the entire length of NH-209 has already been improved.
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